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Community Language
Program April/May 2016

Program Development Grants

Goethe Society WA April 2016 Development of a curriculum for a $10,000
new German Background Speaker
Course at WACE-Level
Perth Sinhala School April 2016 Development of Teaching/Learning  $10,000
Parent Teacher Materials to Foster Sinhala
Association Language & Cultural Education
Kyle Chinese School April 2016 Design and implementation of a $10,000
professional Learning Program for
Mandarin Teachers
Hellenic Community of April 2016 Development of an upper school $10,000
WA Inc. program and associated language
library
Al-Erfan Community April 2016 Development of a Professional $10,000
Incorporated (AL-Hadi Learning Program for Community
School) Language School Arabic Teachers
of WA
Western Australia Telugu April 2016 Development of a Telugu language  $10,000
Association Inc. curriculum for WATA Telugu Badi
Hungarian Educational April 2016 Development of a Moodle assisted ~ $10,000
and Cultural Centre online program for extracurricular
activities for Hungarian language
schools
Serbian Orthodox Mission  April 2016 Establishment of a Serbian library $10,000
Parish Rockingham for the Serbian language school
Igbo Association of WA April 2016 Development of a curriculum for $10,000
teaching the Igbo language in
Western Australia
Smile of Hope Inc April 2016 Design and development of a $10,000
professional learning program on
giving and receiving constructive
feedback within an Arabic
community language school
Greek Orthodox May 2016 Development of a curriculum and $10,000
Community of WA teaching resources associated with
the WA languages curriculum for
the Greek Orthodox Community
School of WA
Furgan Islamic Association May 2016 Development of a Somali language  $10,000

of Western Australia

curriculum and associated lesson
plans



Per Capita Grants

Language

Arabic
Arabic

Arabic

Bengali
Chinese

Chinese

Chinese
Chinese
Chin-Hakha

Croatian

Ethiopian
German
Greek
Greek
Hebrew
Hindi

Hungarian

Japanese
Korean

Macedonian

Madi
Nepali
Persian
Polish
Punjabi
Russian

Russian

Organisation

Al-Erfan Community Incorporated (AL-Hadi

School)

Perth Arabic Association Inc
Smile of Hope Inc

Bangladesh-Australia Association of WA

(BAAWA)

Chung Wah Association Inc.
Kyle Chinese School

Chinese Language and Cultural Centre of WA
Inc. (Perth Chinese School)

The Tzu-chi Academy Australia Perth
Chin Migrant Centre
Croatian Ethnic School of WA Inc

Ethiopian Orthodox Tewahedo Debre Amin
Abune Teklehaimanot Church Inc

Goethe Society WA

Hellenic Community of WA Inc.
Greek Orthodox Community of WA
Temple David Congregation

Hindi Samaj of WA

Hungarian Educational and Cultural Centre

The Weekend Japanese School in Perth Pty Ltd.

The Korean Association of WA Inc.
Macedonian Community of WA (Inc)

Madi Community Association of Western
Australia (MCAWA) Inc

Nepali Association of Western Australia
Iran Cultural House of Western Australia
Polish Ethnic School Inc

Sikh Association of WA Inc.

Cultural Learning Centre Mosaica Inc.

WA Russian Education Cultural Centre Inc

2016 Grant excl GST

$28,000

$9,500

$6,200

$1,700

$86,100

$13,800

$20,100

$13,200
$14,800

$3,400

$7,100

$6,600
$10,200
$3,400
$2,900
$4,400

$2,000

$34,800

$11,500

$1,700

$6,600

$3,000
$3,000
$6,900
$3,000
$5,200

$11,200



Perth Sinhala School Parent Teacher Association $16,600

Sinhalese
Somali/Arabic Furgan Islamic Association of WA Inc. $13,000
Swedish The Swedish School of WA $3,100
Tamil Tamil Association of WA Inc $18,600
Vietnamese Vietnamese School of WA Incorporated $5,100
Vietnamese Language & Cultural School of WA $18.300
Vietnamese (Viethamese Community in Australia WA) ’
Vietnamese Vietnamese Evangelical Ethnic School $8,800
Vietnamese Vietnamese Catholic Ethnic School of WA Inc $33,500

New School Grants

Chinese The Association of Great China (AGCI) $3000
Greenwood Chinese School.

Oromo Australian Asian Association(auspicing Oromo $3000
Language School)

Niuean Perth Niue Community $3000




