

# **Community Language Program April/May 2016**

## 2016 Funding Recipients

#### Program Development Grants

Organisation	Funding Round	Project	Funding Amount
Goethe Society WA	April 2016	Development of a curriculum for a new German Background Speaker Course at WACE-Level	\$10,000
Perth Sinhala School Parent Teacher Association	April 2016	Development of Teaching/Learning Materials to Foster Sinhala Language & Cultural Education	\$10,000
Kyle Chinese School	April 2016	Design and implementation of a professional Learning Program for Mandarin Teachers	\$10,000
Hellenic Community of WA Inc.	April 2016	Development of an upper school program and associated language library	\$10,000
Al-Erfan Community Incorporated (AL-Hadi School)	April 2016	Development of a Professional Learning Program for Community Language School Arabic Teachers of WA	\$10,000
Western Australia Telugu Association Inc.	April 2016	Development of a Telugu language curriculum for WATA Telugu Badi	\$10,000
Hungarian Educational and Cultural Centre	April 2016	Development of a Moodle assisted online program for extracurricular activities for Hungarian language schools	\$10,000
Serbian Orthodox Mission Parish Rockingham	April 2016	Establishment of a Serbian library for the Serbian language school	\$10,000
Igbo Association of WA	April 2016	Development of a curriculum for teaching the Igbo language in Western Australia	\$10,000
Smile of Hope Inc	April 2016	Design and development of a professional learning program on giving and receiving constructive feedback within an Arabic community language school	\$10,000
Greek Orthodox Community of WA	May 2016	Development of a curriculum and teaching resources associated with the WA languages curriculum for the Greek Orthodox Community School of WA	\$10,000
Furqan Islamic Association of Western Australia	May 2016	Development of a Somali language curriculum and associated lesson plans	\$10,000

### Per Capita Grants

Language	Organisation	2016 Grant excl GST
Arabic	Al-Erfan Community Incorporated (AL-Hadi School)	\$28,000
Arabic	Perth Arabic Association Inc	\$9,500
Arabic	Smile of Hope Inc	\$6,200
Bengali	Bangladesh-Australia Association of WA (BAAWA)	\$1,700
Chinese	Chung Wah Association Inc.	\$86,100
Chinese	Kyle Chinese School	\$13,800
Chinese	Chinese Language and Cultural Centre of WA Inc. (Perth Chinese School)	\$20,100
Chinese	The Tzu-chi Academy Australia Perth	\$13,200
Chin-Hakha	Chin Migrant Centre	\$14,800
Croatian	Croatian Ethnic School of WA Inc	\$3,400
Ethiopian	Ethiopian Orthodox Tewahedo Debre Amin Abune Teklehaimanot Church Inc	\$7,100
German	Goethe Society WA	\$6,600
Greek	Hellenic Community of WA Inc.	\$10,200
Greek	Greek Orthodox Community of WA	\$3,400
Hebrew	Temple David Congregation	\$2,900
Hindi	Hindi Samaj of WA	\$4,400
Hungarian	Hungarian Educational and Cultural Centre	\$2,000
Japanese	The Weekend Japanese School in Perth Pty Ltd.	\$34,800
Korean	The Korean Association of WA Inc.	\$11,500
Macedonian	Macedonian Community of WA (Inc)	\$1,700
Madi	Madi Community Association of Western Australia (MCAWA) Inc	\$6,600
Nepali	Nepali Association of Western Australia	\$3,000
Persian	Iran Cultural House of Western Australia	\$3,000
Polish	Polish Ethnic School Inc	\$6,900
Punjabi	Sikh Association of WA Inc.	\$3,000
Russian	Cultural Learning Centre Mosaica Inc.	\$5,200
Russian	WA Russian Education Cultural Centre Inc	\$11,200

Sinhalese	Perth Sinhala School Parent Teacher Association	\$16,600
Somali/Arabic	Furqan Islamic Association of WA Inc.	\$13,000
Swedish	The Swedish School of WA	\$3,100
Tamil	Tamil Association of WA Inc	\$18,600
Vietnamese	Vietnamese School of WA Incorporated	\$5,100
Vietnamese	Vietnamese Language & Cultural School of WA (Vietnamese Community in Australia WA)	\$18,300
Vietnamese	Vietnamese Evangelical Ethnic School	\$8,800
Vietnamese	Vietnamese Catholic Ethnic School of WA Inc	\$33,500

#### New School Grants

Language	Organisation	2016 Grant excl GST
Chinese	The Association of Great China (AGCI) Greenwood Chinese School.	\$3000
Oromo	Australian Asian Association(auspicing Oromo Language School)	\$3000
Niuean	Perth Niue Community	\$3000